
06/04/2010 11:30 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): BUSHNELL TWP 1030, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 043 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 1 

Totals for School District: 34040 PALO 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

         
        

     
32,110 52,700 -67,800 53,800 

900
31,210

900
51,800

10,400
-78,200

53,8001,658,100
2,762,700

48,500
4,469,300 

1,658,100
2,762,700

48,500
4,469,300 

24 1,700,600
65 2,789,100

48,500
4,538,200 

1
90 

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal

All: 34040 

 %Change
-2.50
-0.95

0.00 
-1.52 

Losses

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
      

     
          

     

 
          53,400321,700-447,100256,50015,362,30015,370,800

3,600 800 

32,900141,200-439,30053,600
100

16,900179,700-21,200
13,400

202,800108 8,479,400
 

8,438,600 8,435,100
5 167,300 180,700 180,700
2 19,700 19,700 19,700

185 6,924,300
 

6,566,600
 1 800

2 163,700 
 

15,755,200
4

307

6,561,600
 700

164,500 
700

164,500 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59020

Losses %Change
-0.52

8.01
0.00 

-5.24
100 -12.50
200 0.49 

0.00 
300 -2.49

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
         

      
           

        

 
           67,90482,600413,700-1,306,300407,10033,248,40033,294,800

14,600
22,200

4,000 

205,400
43,500

5,200 

177,000
12,200

6,800 

4,400
37,400

122,200
37,400

-244,700
56,700

600
-1,118,900

196,600
14,500

14,057,800
1,377,800

264,200
16,629,300

370,700
548,600 

14,057,800
1,377,800

264,200
16,676,000

370,400
548,600 

208 14,376,900
 12 1,298,200
 28 263,600

439 17,708,800
 21 339,400

7 550,200 
 

34,537,100
6

721

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59125

Losses %Change
 4,561 -2.22

6.13
0.23

32,943 -6.10
 9.22

-0.29 
0.00 

-3.73

14,800
15,600 

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      
         
           

           
4,561
4,561

900
16,900

4,400
22,200

900
179,700
122,200
302,800

53,800
202,800
196,600
453,200

 10,400
-21,200

-244,700
-255,500

1,658,100
8,438,600

14,057,800
24,154,500

 1,658,100
8,435,100

14,057,800
24,151,000

24 1,700,600
108 8,479,400

14,376,900
24,556,900

208
340

34040
59020
59125

All: Agricultural

 %Change
-2.50
-0.52
-2.22
-1.65

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
          

          
37,400
37,400

37,400
37,400

14,500
14,500

13,400
56,700
70,100

180,700
1,377,800
1,558,500

5
12
17

 167,300
1,298,200
1,465,500

 180,700
1,377,800
1,558,500

59020
59125

All: Commercial

 %Change
8.01
6.13
6.35

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
       600

600 

19,700
264,200
283,900 

19,700
264,200
283,900 

19,700
263,600
283,300 

2
28
30 

59020
59125

All: Industrial 

 %Change
0.00 
0.23
0.21 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      
         
           

           
32,943
32,943

53,600
177,000
230,600

31,210
32,900
14,600
78,710

51,800
141,200
205,400
398,400

-78,200
-439,300

-1,118,900
-1,636,400

2,762,700 2,762,700
6,561,600

16,629,300
25,953,600

6,566,600
16,676,000
26,005,300

65 2,789,100
185 6,924,300

17,708,800
27,422,200

439
689

34040
59020
59125

All: Residential

 %Change
-0.95
-5.24
-6.10
-5.36

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
         22,200

22,200 
43,500
43,500 

100
12,200
12,300 

700
370,700
371,400 

 700
370,400
371,100 

1 
21
22 

800
339,400
340,200 

59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
 100 -12.50

 9.22
9.17 

14,800
14,900 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count School District 

By School District 
2010 Asmt New Additions Losses %Change2009 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. 



34040     
       
        6,800

6,800 

3,600
4,000
7,600 

800
5,200
6,000 

59020
59125

All: Util. Personal 

0.00 
200 0.49

15,600 -0.29
-0.10 15,800 

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600 

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600 

1 48,500
2 163,700
7 550,200

762,400 10 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions Losses

 
  

4 
6

10 

59020
59125

All: Exempt 

 %Change
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
          
        

 
-1,821,200 

138,310
29,800

168,110 

738,600
49,500

788,100 

-1,821,200698,300
19,100

717,400 

51,947,000
1,133,000

53,080,000 

52,002,200
1,132,700

53,134,900 

1076 53,727,900
 32 1,102,600

1108 54,830,500 
 10

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
 37,504 -3.31
 2.76

-3.19 
0.00 

30,700
68,204 



06/04/2010 11:30 AM 

By School District 

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 

School District 

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 

Count 

Unit(s): BUSHNELL TWP 1030, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 043 

2009 SEV 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<

Fin SEV 

SEV, Taxable and Capped Values

2010 SEV 

   

           
           

           
          

           
           

           
           

  
           

 
           

           
           

           
           

           
           

 
           

           
           
           

           

           
           

           

           
           

           

          
           
           

           

          
           

           

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

2009 Tax 

Page 3

Fin Tax 

Totals for School District: 34040 

2010 Tax 

PALO 

BOR Tax

Property Class 

2010 Cap 

Count 

2010 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 

2010 Cap 2010 MCAP
 700

370,700
371,400

700
370,400
371,100

BOR Tax
700

370,700
371,400

2010 Tax 
700

370,400
371,100

Fin Tax 
800

339,400
340,200

2009 Tax 
800

339,400
340,200

2010 SEV 
700

370,700
371,400

2009 SEV 
800

339,400
340,200

By School District 
Fin SEV 

800
339,400
340,200

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 

1
21
22

School District 
59020
59125

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
2,005,710
4,768,392

13,996,145
20,770,247

2010 Cap 
2,005,710
4,768,392

14,036,217
20,810,319

BOR Tax
1,983,636
4,686,505

13,600,206
20,270,347

2010 Tax 
1,983,636
4,690,615

13,655,106
20,329,357

Fin Tax 
1,954,360
4,745,719

14,002,719
20,702,798

2009 Tax 
1,954,360
4,745,719

14,020,035
20,720,114

2010 SEV 
2,762,700
6,561,600

16,629,300
25,953,600

2009 SEV 
2,789,100
6,924,300

17,708,800
27,422,200

By School District 
Fin SEV 

2,789,100
6,924,300

17,683,075
27,396,475

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 

65
185
439
689

School District 
 34040

59020
59125

All: Residential

2010 MCAP
6,475

92,352
98,827

2010 Cap 
6,475

92,352
98,827

BOR Tax
6,475

91,570
98,045

2010 Tax 
6,475

91,570
98,045

Fin Tax 
6,495

92,644
99,139

2009 Tax 
6,495

92,644
99,139

2010 SEV 
19,700

264,200
283,900

2009 SEV 
19,700

263,600
283,300

By School District 
Fin SEV 

19,700
263,600
283,300

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
Count 

2
28
30

School District 
59020
59125

All: Industrial

2010 MCAP
150,979

1,007,771
1,158,750

2010 Cap 
150,979

1,007,771
1,158,750

BOR Tax
150,979
998,513

1,149,492

2010 Tax 
150,979
998,513

1,149,492

Fin Tax 
151,435
976,923

1,128,358

2009 Tax 
151,435
976,923

1,128,358

2010 SEV 
180,700

1,377,800
1,558,500

2009 SEV 
167,300

1,298,200
1,465,500

By School District 
Fin SEV 
167,300

1,298,200
1,465,500

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

5
12
17

School District 
59020
59125

All: Commercial

2010 MCAP
734,532

4,241,036
6,947,133

11,922,701

2010 Cap 
734,532

4,250,736
6,947,133

11,932,401

BOR Tax
734,532

4,277,324
6,936,349

11,948,205

2010 Tax 
734,532

4,287,024
6,936,349

11,957,905

Fin Tax 
761,962

4,252,908
7,008,281

12,023,151

2009 Tax 
761,962

4,252,908
7,008,281

12,023,151

2010 SEV 
1,658,100
8,435,100

14,057,800
24,151,000

2009 SEV 
1,700,600
8,479,400

14,376,900
24,556,900

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,700,600
8,479,400

14,376,900
24,556,900

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

24
108
208
340

School District 
34040
59020
59125

All: Agricultural

22,962,70123,002,47322,545,93822,600,53822,970,16722,987,48333,248,40034,511,375

2010 MCAP
6,947,133
1,007,771

92,352
13,996,145

370,700
548,600

2010 Cap 
6,947,133
1,007,771

92,352
14,036,217

370,400
548,600

BOR Tax
6,936,349

998,513
91,570

13,600,206
370,700
548,600

2010 Tax 
6,936,349

998,513
91,570

13,655,106
370,400
548,600

Fin Tax 
7,008,281

976,923
92,644

14,002,719
339,400
550,200

2009 Tax 
7,008,281

976,923
92,644

14,020,035
339,400
550,200

2010 SEV 
14,057,800

1,377,800
264,200

16,629,300
370,700
548,600

Fin SEV 
14,376,900

1,298,200
263,600

17,683,075
339,400
550,200

Totals for School District: 59125 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

CENTRAL 
Count 2009 SEV 

208 14,376,900
12 1,298,200
28 263,600

439 17,708,800
21 339,400

7 550,200
 

34,537,100
6

721

9,332,0829,341,7829,286,4839,300,2939,321,0579,321,05715,362,30015,755,200

Totals for School District: 59020 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59020

CARSON CITY 
Count 2009 SEV Fin SEV 2010 SEV 2009 Tax Fin Tax 2010 Tax BOR Tax 2010 Cap 2010 MCAP

108 8,479,400 8,479,400 8,435,100 4,252,908 4,252,908 4,287,024 4,277,324 4,250,736 4,241,036
5 167,300 167,300 180,700 151,435 151,435 150,979 150,979 150,979 150,979
2 19,700 19,700 19,700 6,495 6,495 6,475 6,475 6,475 6,475

185 6,924,300
 

6,924,300
 1 800

2 163,700
 

15,755,200
4

307

6,561,600
 800

163,700

4,745,719
 700

164,500

4,745,719
 800

163,700

4,690,615
 800

163,700

4,686,505
 700

164,500

4,768,392
 700

164,500

4,768,392
 700

164,500
700

164,500

24
65

1
90

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal

 All: 34040

2010 MCAP
734,532

2,005,710
48,500

2,788,742

2010 Cap 
734,532

2,005,710
48,500

2,788,742

BOR Tax
734,532

1,983,636
48,500

2,766,668

2010 Tax 
734,532

1,983,636
48,500

2,766,668

Fin Tax 
761,962

1,954,360
48,500

2,764,822

2009 Tax 
761,962

1,954,360
48,500

2,764,822

2010 SEV 
1,658,100
2,762,700

48,500
4,469,300

Fin SEV 
1,700,600
2,789,100

48,500
4,538,200

2009 SEV 
1,700,600
2,789,100

48,500
4,538,200



34040           
           
           

           

 
  

           
           

           
 

2010 MCAP
33,950,525

1,133,000
35,083,525

2010 Cap 
34,000,297

1,132,700
35,132,997

BOR Tax
33,466,089

1,133,000
34,599,089

2010 Tax 
33,534,799

1,132,700
34,667,499

Fin Tax 
33,953,446

1,102,600
35,056,046

2009 Tax 
33,970,762

1,102,600
35,073,362

2010 SEV 
51,947,000

1,133,000
53,080,000

Fin SEV 
53,702,175

1,102,600
54,804,775

Count 2009 SEV 
1076 53,727,900

32 1,102,600
1108 54,830,500

 10

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 4

6
10 

School District 
59020
59125

All: Exempt 

59020
59125

All: Util. Personal

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600

48,500
163,700
550,200
762,400

48,500
163,700
550,200
762,400

48,500
164,500
548,600
761,600

48,500
163,700
550,200
762,400

48,500
163,700
550,200
762,400

1
2
7

10



06/04/2010 11:30 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): BUSHNELL TWP 1030, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 043 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times SEV >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Totals for School District: 34040 PALO 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural    
        

  
        

    
 

     
        

  
    

        

       
        

        
        

      
  

        

    
        
        

        

 
        

        

 
        

        

    
        
        

        

 
       

 
     

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 34040
59020

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0

Final PRE 
 48,500

163,700

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 48,500

163,700

2010 BOR N-PRE 
48,500

164,500

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

33,200
33,200 

800
306,200
307,000 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 700

370,700
371,400 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
1 800

33,200
33,200 

306,200
307,000 

21
22 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 602,450

1,478,800
2,894,000
4,975,250

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 680,500

1,481,800
2,944,420
5,106,720

2,082,200
5,079,800

13,684,880
20,846,880

Final PRE 
2,186,650
5,445,500

14,789,075
22,421,225

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

34040
59020
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  488,350
1,417,300
2,759,700
4,665,350

2,300,750
5,507,000

14,949,100
22,756,850

44
118
314
476

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

38,200
38,200

19,700
226,000
245,700

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

38,200
38,200

19,700
225,400
245,100

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
School District 

59020
59125

All: Industrial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
38,200
38,200

19,700
225,400
245,100

2
27
29

2010 BOR PRE 
 

159,885
159,885

2010 BOR N-PRE 
180,700

1,217,915
1,398,615

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

166,889
166,889

0
2
2

Final PRE 
 

166,889
166,889

167,300
1,131,311
1,298,611

Final N-PRE 
167,300

1,131,311
1,298,611

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 152,700

329,100
623,700

1,105,500

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 100,100

485,300
783,175

1,368,575

1,558,000
7,949,800

13,274,625
22,782,425

Final PRE 
1,547,900
8,150,300

13,753,200
23,451,400

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

34040
59020
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  152,700
329,100
623,700

1,105,500

1,547,900
8,150,300

13,753,200
23,451,400

22
99

198
319

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

Agricultural 198 13,753,200 623,700 13,753,200 623,700 13,274,625 783,175
Commercial 2 166,889 1,131,311 166,889 1,131,311 159,885 1,217,915
Industrial 27 225,400 38,200 225,400 38,200 226,000 38,200
Residential 314 14,949,100

 
2,759,700 14,789,075 2,894,000 13,684,880 2,944,420

Com. Personal 21 306,200
 Util. Personal 0

29,400,789562All: 59125

33,200
550,200

5,136,311

306,200
 

29,240,764

33,200 370,700
 

27,716,090
548,600

5,532,310
550,200

5,270,611

13,050,00013,616,300

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 99 8,150,300
 

329,100 8,150,300
 

329,100 7,949,800
 

485,300
Commercial 0 167,300 167,300 180,700
Industrial 2 19,700 19,700 19,700
Residential 118 5,507,000 1,417,300

 Com. Personal 1 800
 163,700

2,077,400
Util. Personal 0

13,677,800220All: 59020

5,445,500 1,478,800
 

163,700
2,138,900

800
5,079,800 1,481,800

 
164,500

2,312,300

700

1,558,000 100,100
2,082,200

 
3,640,200

680,500
48,500

829,100

22 1,547,900 152,700 1,547,900 152,700
Residential 44 2,300,750

 Util. Personal
 All: 34040

 0
3,848,65066

488,350 2,186,650
 

3,734,550
48,500

689,550

602,450
48,500

803,650



59125     

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 7,912,110

761,600
8,673,710

44,034,890
371,400

44,406,290

Final N-PRE 
7,417,561

795,600
8,213,161

Final PRE 
46,284,614

307,000
46,591,614

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  7,107,661

795,600
7,903,261

826 46,620,239
22 307,000

848 46,927,239
 0

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

All: Util. Personal 
548,600
761,600 

550,200
762,400 

550,200
762,400 

0
0 
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The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): BUSHNELL TWP 1030, VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN 043 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 7 

Totals for School District: 34040 PALO 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural    
        

  
        

    
 

     
        

  
    

       

    
        

        
        

      
  

        

    
        
        

        

 
        

        

 
        

        

    
        
        

        

 
       

 
     

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 34040
59020

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

0

Final PRE 
 48,500

163,700

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 48,500

163,700

2010 BOR N-PRE 
48,500

164,500

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

33,200
33,200 

800
306,200
307,000 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 700

370,700
371,400 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
1 800

33,200
33,200 

306,200
307,000 

21
22 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 409,424

817,232
2,091,484
3,318,140

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 489,054

836,454
2,130,706
3,456,214

1,494,582
3,850,051

11,469,500
16,814,133

Final PRE 
1,544,936
3,928,487

11,911,235
17,384,658

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
School District 

34040
59020
59125

All: Residential

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  299,759
810,095

2,021,125
3,130,979

1,654,601
3,935,624

11,998,910
17,589,135

44
118
314
476

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

23,351
23,351

6,475
68,219
74,694

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 

23,422
23,422

6,495
69,222
75,717

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
School District 

59020
59125

All: Industrial

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
23,422
23,422

6,495
69,222
75,717

2
27
29

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

96,517
96,517

0
2
2

Final PRE 
 

96,517
96,517

151,435
880,406

1,031,841

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 

92,611
92,611

151,435
880,406

1,031,841

2010 BOR N-PRE 
150,979
905,902

1,056,881

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 50,753

193,386
367,945
612,084

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 25,468

297,094
410,019
732,581

709,064
3,980,230
6,526,330

11,215,624

Final PRE 
711,209

4,059,522
6,640,336

11,411,067

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

34040
59020
59125

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  50,753
193,386
367,945
612,084

711,209
4,059,522
6,640,336

11,411,067

22
99

198
319

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 198 6,640,336 367,945 6,640,336 367,945 6,526,330 410,019
Commercial 2 96,517 880,406 96,517 880,406 92,611 905,902
Industrial 27 69,222 23,422 69,222 23,422 68,219 23,351
Residential 314 11,998,910

 
2,021,125 11,911,235 2,091,484 11,469,500 2,130,706

Com. Personal 21 306,200
 Util. Personal 0

19,111,185562All: 59125

33,200
550,200

3,876,298

306,200
 

19,023,510

33,200 370,700
 

18,527,360
548,600

4,018,578
550,200

3,946,657

7,837,4567,995,304

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 99 4,059,522
 

193,386 4,059,522
 

193,386 3,980,230
 

297,094
Commercial 0 151,435 151,435 150,979
Industrial 2 6,495 6,495 6,475
Residential 118 3,935,624 810,095

 Com. Personal 1 800
 163,700

1,318,616
Util. Personal

 
 0

8,002,441220All: 59020

3,928,487 817,232
 

163,700
1,325,753

800
3,850,051 836,454

 
164,500

1,449,027

700

709,064 25,468
1,494,582

 
2,203,646

489,054
48,500

563,022

22 711,209 50,753 711,209 50,753
Residential 44 1,654,601

 Util. Personal
 All: 34040

 0
2,365,81066

299,759 1,544,936
 

2,256,145
48,500

399,012

409,424
48,500

508,677



59125     

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 5,269,027

761,600
6,030,627

28,197,062
371,400

28,568,462

Final N-PRE 
4,985,487

795,600
5,781,087

Final PRE 
28,967,959

307,000
29,274,959

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  4,798,326

795,600
5,593,926

826 29,172,436
22 307,000

848 29,479,436
 0

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

All: Util. Personal 
548,600
761,600 

550,200
762,400 

550,200
762,400 

0
0 



*****   

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

450,600
238,600 
237,684
220,636
195,443
183,551
161,000
156,705
153,335
150,447 
144,775
138,714
131,720
128,820
124,800

$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$

***** 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & EATHER B. 
HH INVESTMENTS 
SNOWS LAKE CAMP 
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE 
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA 
CUSACK JOHN A & NATASHA 
TREDENICK AARON 
SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & 
MILLER TIMOTHY M. & JESSICA F. 
SMITH & WALTERS RENTALS 
HULL DONALD 
MARTIN HARVEY & 
HOPKINS DENNIS & THAYER DONNA 
TREDENICK HAROLD J & ESTHER 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
003-900-011-00 
003-017-006-00 
003-031-010-41 
003-031-002-00 
043-100-001-00 
003-036-002-20 
003-030-002-02 
003-016-017-00 
003-018-008-00 
003-027-011-00 
003-011-001-01 
003-025-004-00 
003-010-007-00 
003-030-013-00 
003-015-003-10 

450,600
376,500
254,200
242,500
238,600 
236,000
219,300
211,300
204,400
198,400
195,400 
185,700
185,700
182,800
177,400

$
$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$

CONSUMERS ENERGY 
SNOWS LAKE CAMP 
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE 
HH INVESTMENTS 
MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & EATHER B. 
HULL DONALD 
MIDDLETON 
BELYOU 
SMITH & WALTERS RENTALS 
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA 
IONIA GRAIN LLC 
SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & 
RUTHERFORD 
TREDENICK AARON 
WALKER J 

003-900-011-00 
003-031-002-00 
043-100-001-00 
003-031-010-41 
003-017-006-00 
003-025-004-00 
003-013-003-00 
003-019-008-01 
003-011-001-01 
003-036-002-20 
003-015-001-00 
003-018-008-00 
003-030-018-00 
003-016-017-00 
003-032-008-00 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
IONIA GRAIN LLC 
MARTIN EPHRAMI I. & EATHER B. 
RITZ FAMILY 
HH INVESTMENTS 
SNOWS LAKE CAMP 
HULL DONALD 
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE 
TREDENICK AARON 
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS 
SIMMON JOSEPH W & LIVIA 
TODD THOMAS, DIXIE 
CUSACK JOHN A & NATASHA 
SUTHERLAND STEVEN H & 
MILLER TIMOTHY M. & JESSICA F. 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

798,694 Taxable Value in 35 Parcel(s) 
374,875 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s) 
267,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
259,023 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
237,684 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
220,636 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
217,830 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
205,582 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
197,014 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
185,675 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
183,551 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
177,578 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
161,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
153,335 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
150,447 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
IONIA GRAIN LLC 
HULL DONALD 
RITZ FAMILY 
SNOWS LAKE CAMP 
SHAW 
FANCETT BRENDA S 
SINCLAIR 
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J 
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS 
BELYOU 
TREDENICK AARON 
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

969,700 S.E.V. Value in 35 Parcel(s) 
835,300 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s) 
439,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
380,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
376,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
370,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
348,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
343,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
339,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
334,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
310,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
300,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
297,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 



 

MEADOW ROCK DAIRY has 279,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s) 
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE has 275,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 

***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** 
IONIA GRAIN LLC has 722.32 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s) 
SHAW has 295.10 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
FANCETT BRENDA S has 252.55 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
HULL DONALD has 252.47 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
BELYOU has 240.34 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
SINCLAIR has 230.54 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
HARRIMAN RICHARD & BETTY has 229.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
HOPKINS EARL A & RUTH J has 212.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY has 201.01 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
WALKER J GERALD & BETTY has 195.10 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
RITZ FAMILY has 191.60 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
CONSUMERS ENERGY has 180.56 Total Acres in 35 Parcel(s) 
STAINES KEITH P has 180.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
WILSON PHEBE & EMMONS has 176.77 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
WING HERBERT has 171.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 


